North Summit School District Fee Schedule 2025-2026

School Lunch

Elementary Student \$2.35 Middle & High School Student \$2.60 Adult Meal \$3.75

North Summit Middle School Fee Schedule

Optional Fees

Yearbook \$20

Yellowstone Trip (8th Grade) \$250

(Covers food, lodging, transportation, students may bring additional spending money for souvenirs.)

Field Trips

Sometimes students will have the opportunity to purchase lunch on location of the field trip. They may also order a school sack lunch that is charged to their lunch account, or bring a sack lunch from home.

Lagoon \$75

(entrance and lunch)

Classic Skating \$25

(Admission and skates. It costs \$3-\$5 to upgrade to rollerblades or scooter. There is Laser Tag, Bounce House, Jungle Climb, and other activities that are \$5 each. You may buy a \$10 unlimited activity pass. Students may bring money to buy lunch or bring their own.

Other Fees

Technology fines will be charged for damages to laptops, iPads, tech equipment, or computers caused by student misuse. Cost per repair/replacement may vary. Charges will not exceed to cost of repair or replacement.

2025-2026 High School Fee Schedule

FEES

BASIC FEE:

\$ 30.00

Bookstore items; composite notebooks, poster board, sharpies, pencils, etc.

STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE:

\$ 25.00

Funds activity programs such as; assemblies, awards, dances, and needed supplies for such events

CLASS FEES/9TH-12TH

\$ 25.00

Class Fees help cover costs for homecoming, graduation, prom, senior ball, and class sponsored activities.

* Fines will be charged for damages or loss to laptops, iPads, Tech equipment, calculators, cameras, computers, etc. caused by student misuse/irresponsibility. Cost per repair/replacement will vary. Charges will not exceed cost of repair or replacement. (i.e., broken screens, keyboards, lost chargers, etc.)

OPTIONAL FEES

DRIVERS EDUCATION:

\$ 100.00

Class time, cost behind the wheel.

YEARBOOK:

\$80.00

OTHER FEES

STUDENT BODY OFFICER:

\$300.00

SBO Sweater, leadership activities, etc.

STERLING SCHOLAR:

\$80,00

Jacket (optional), competitors will need spending money for snacks during competitions, all other meals provided.

IMAGINE EDGENUITY:

\$25.00

Charge occurs during summer months.

CAP AND GOWN:

\$ 100.00

Purchased through Jostens

PROJECT GRADUATION:

\$ 50.00

Seniors Only, Prizes, supplies, etc.

COUNSELING OFFICE FEE SCHEDULE

NATIONAL ACT REG:

\$ 50 - 75.00

--May increase yearly - all juniors will take the ACT free of charge (one time) at North Summit. National ACT tests are offered at various locations with the admission fee for that year.

OPTIONAL COUNSELING FEES

AP TESTS:

\$ 90 -120.00

Cost of test. May increase yearly. Students will be reimbursed if they pass the AP test with a 3 or higher.

PSAT:

\$ 18.00

Test for Juniors/Pre-SAT

CAMPUS VISITS:

\$ 10 - 25.00

Available to Juniors and Seniors only; money is for personal lunch purchases.

BOYS/GIRLS STATE:

\$ 150.00

Registration, travel expenses.

Various conferences/events will be promoted throughout the school year. There may be registration fees associated with sponsoring organizations, such as: college sponsored overnight campus visits, university engineering days, and leadership camps (i.e., HOBY)

ADMISSIONS

ATHLETIC EVENTS:

\$5-8.00

NS HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS: FREE

-ADMISSIONS TO ATHLETIC EVENTS IS OPTIONAL AND THEREFORE NOT SUBJECT TO FEE WAIVER

FAMILY SPORTS PASS:

\$ 200.00

SENIORS (62+)

\$ 125.00

SEASONAL PASS

\$ 125.00

* FALL OR WINTER SEASON

ADMIT'S PASS HOLDER AND IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBERS UNDER THE AGE OF 18.

- NON-TRANSFERABLE. Does not apply to play-off games or tournaments held under the direction of UHSAA or to activities not sponsored by or held at North Summit. NO REFUNDS.
 - Admissions related to extra-curricular activities sponsored by UHSAA may not exceed limits established by UHSAA.

STOMPS/DANCES

\$5 - 8.00

PROM

\$8 - 25.00

PLAYS/MUSICAL

\$8 - 15.00

-- Prices may not exceed highest price indicated

ATHLETICS

PARTICIPATION FEE:	\$ 60.00
Charged to ALL athletic teams	

COST BREAKDOWN:

Baseball	\$820.00
Boys Basketball	\$ 900.00
Girls Basketball	\$810.00
Cheerleading	\$ 3,005.00
Cross Country	\$ 510.00
Drill Team	\$ 2,670.00
Football	\$ 400.00
Boys Golf	\$ 450.00
Girls Golf	\$ 450.00
Girls Soccer	\$ 775.00
Softball	\$ 700.00
Swim Team	\$ 600.00
Track & Field	\$ 410.00
Volleyball	\$ 930.00
Wrestling	\$ 1,010.00
A. (700)	

Participating athletes won't always be paying the total listed. Additional costs will vary between sports due to optional expenses, tournaments, trips, etc. To see specific cost breakdowns and spend plans, please visit our website at; www.nsummit.org (Fee Schedule)

Any ADDITIONAL clothing, travel gear, equipment, etc., purchased at own discretion by the student or by his/her parents, other than what is required to participate is optional and therefore, is not subject to fee waiver

Athletic camps and/or other clinics are optional and attendance cannot be mandatory or used as criteria for selection of team members.

COURSE FEES

Art	\$ 15.00
Band/Jazz Band	\$ 20.00
Ceramics	\$ 60.00
*CNA (MATC)	\$ 325.00
Culinary Arts (jacket-optional)	\$ 25.00
EMR (Emergency Medical Response)	\$ 60.00
Floral	\$ 40.00
*Medical Terminology (WSU)	\$ 40.00
Photography	\$ 65.00

^{*}Fee is set by administering school offering said courses.

Payment will be made to that school directly.

Participation is optional and therefore, not subject to fee waiver.

Participating students won't always be paying the total listed.

Additional costs can vary. To see specific cost breakdowns related to certain Courses, please visit our website at; www.nsummit.org (Fee Schedule)

MATERIALS FEE

Classes in which a student develops a personal project, such as ceramics, shop, woods, and/or other CTE courses, that may require the student to purchase additional materials to complete said project, shall not exceed the cost of material.

CLUBS AND ORGANIZATIONS

\$ 35.00
\$ 25.00
\$ 25.00
\$ 25.00
\$ 25.00
\$ 25.00
\$ 20.00
\$ 150.00

Participating students won't always be paying the total listed. Additional costs can vary between clubs and organizations due to optional expenses, activities, competitions, trips, etc. To see specific cost breakdowns and spend plans, please visit our website at; www.nsummit.org (Fee Schedule)

Course Fee Cost Breakdown 2025 - 2026

Λ	'n	77
7.7	Д.	

Charged per Quarter

Class Fee

\$ 15.00

Brushes, canvas, specialty papers, paint, etc.

TOTAL

\$ 15.00

BAND/JAZZ BAND

Class Fee

\$ 20.00

Sheet music, supplies

TOTAL

\$ 20.00

OPTIONAL BAND FEES

Instrument Rental (if needed)

\$ 100.00

Covers cost of minor instrument repairs, cleaning and upkeep

Travel Fees

\$ 150.00

Competitions, hotel fees, admission to games, meals

Apparel

\$ 25.00

T-shirt, hoodie, etc.

CERAMICS

Charged per Quarter

Class Fee

\$ 25.00

Glaze, tools, supplies, etc.

Clay

\$ 35.00 per bag

1-2 bags are required per quarter, additional clay purchased is up to student/parent discretion

^{*} All students will take home projects they create. Any dishes made will be food, microwave, and dishwasher safe.

CNA

Class offered by MATC

Course Fee

\$ 235.00

Instructional Fee, textbook & workbook, blood pressure cuff & stethoscope, CPR

State Testing Fee

\$ 90.00

Paid in Spring

Course fee is set by providing school, cost may increase yearly, fees are paid to MATC

TOTAL

\$ 325.00

CULINARY ARTS

Chef Jacket (optional)

\$ 25.00

Personalized, student will get to keep their jacket.

EMR – EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONSE

American Red Cross Course Fee

\$ 45.00

CPR Masks

\$ 15.00

Adult/Child Mask with O2 Inlet & Infant CPR Mask (Soft Case)

TOTAL

\$ 60.00

OPTIONAL EMR FEES

EMR State License

\$ 40.00

 Only Applicable if students pass their final skills assessment exam and both American Red Cross written exams.

DACS Fingerprints/Background Check

\$ 65.00

Per the Utah Department of Health and (DOPL), the DACS Fingerprints background check fee is not set by the Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and may change. Only Applicable if students pass their final skills assessment exam and both American Red Cross written exams.

FLORAL

Charged per Semester

Class Fee

\$ 40.00

Fresh floral materials, hard goods, etc.

TOTAL

\$40.00

MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY

Class offered by Weber State

Course Fee

\$ 10.00

Matriculation Fee

\$30.00

Annual admission fee

Matriculation fee is charged once per year, you won't have to pay again if you have already paid.
Course fee is set by providing school, cost may increase yearly, fees are paid to Weber State

TOTAL

\$ 40.00

PHOTOGRAPHY

Class Fee

\$65.00

Printing ink, photo paper, SD cards, flash drives, etc.

Students will be sharing cameras for assignments. Students can bring and use their own DSLR camera for class. *Fines will be charged for damages to cameras or accessories, caused by student misuse. Cost per repair/replacement may vary. Charges will not exceed cost of repair or replacement. (i.e., broken lenses, cracks, water damage, etc.)

TOTAL

\$ 65.00

Club Fee Cost Breakdown 2025 - 2026

DEBATE

Membership Fee

\$ 35.00

Tournament entry fees. Average of 5 tournaments per year

Total

\$ 35.00

OPTIONAL DEBATE FEES

NSDA Honor's Society Fee

\$ 20.00

Membership to National Speech and Debate Honor Society. One-time fee, membership will roll over from year to year without additional fees.

Apparel

\$ 15 - 45.00

T-Shirts, sweatshirts, jackets, based on students' decision

Travel Fees

\$ 175.00

Region/state hotels, meals

Tournament Late Fee

\$ 25.00

* Debate tournaments charge drop fees if students drop out of a tournament after the deadline. If a student drops out of a tournament after the drop date, he/she will be responsible for paying their own late fee.

Club Activities

\$ 60.00

Service projects, meals, group activities

FBLA

Membership Fee

\$ 25.00

Membership, tournament fees

Total

\$ 25.00

OPTIONAL FBLA FEES

Apparel

\$ 50.00 - 100.00

- T-shirt, sweatshirt, jacket, based on student's decision.
- Leadership Blazer (Only required for FBLA Leadership)

Club Activities Service projects, meals, group activities	TRACIA BANKAN	\$ 50.00
Competitions (if member chooses to compete) • Entry Fees, meals		\$ 125.00
State FBLA Participation		
 Leadership Conference Registration, meal expense 		\$ 75.00
Region Competition Registration, meal expense		\$ 50.00
 State Competition Registration, hotel fee, meal expense 		\$ 400.00

 $^{^*}$ State level participation is not required. Costs, fees and expenses are listed for those members who meet the requirements and choose to participate at this level. *

National FBLA/Out of State Travel

• National Conference

\$ 1,500.00

Group travel package – hotel, transportation, registration, tickets, incidentals, insurance, included meals. Prices can vary depending on location

State and National Level Additional Expenses:

Students will need to bring spending money for:

Souvenirs/snacks/etc.,

\$ 250.00 (+)

FCCLA

Membership Fee

Membership fee, tournament fees

\$ 25.00

Total

\$ 25.00

OPTIONAL FCCLA FEES

Apparel

\$ 15 - 75.00

T-shirt, sweatshirt, jacket, based on student's decision

Fall Region Activity

\$ 30.00

Registration fee

Yearly Club Activities

\$ 120.00

Service projects, meals, group activities

^{*} National level participation is not required to participate in FBLA. Costs, fees and expenses are listed for FBLA members who meet the requirements/qualifications and choose to participate at this level. *

State FCCLA Participation

Fall Leadership Conference \$ 120.00 Registration, meal expense Region FCCLA \$ 20 - 30.00 Registration, meal expense State FCCLA

Registration, meal expense

\$ 120.00

*State level participation is not required. Costs, fees and expenses are listed for those members who meet the requirements and choose to participate at this level. *

National FCCLA/Out of State Travel

National Leadership Conference

\$3,000.00

- Group travel package hotel, transportation, registration, tickets, incidentals, insurance, included meals. Prices can vary depending on location
- Capital Leadership Conference

\$ 1,500.00

Washington DC - 3 days

Airfare, hotel fee, transportation, ticket, fees, incidentals, insurance, meals

National Cluster Meeting

\$ 1,500.00

3-day event

Prices can change depending on venue. Price similar or comparable to capital conference listed above

*National level participation is not required. Costs, fees and expenses are listed for those members who meet the requirements/qualifications and choose to participate at this level. *

State and National Level Additional Expenses:

Students will need to bring spending money for:

Souvenirs/snacks/etc.,

\$ 250,00 (+)

* If a student wants to run for a state FCCLA office position, the club is responsible to help them to and from their meetings and cost of jacket. Any additional expenses (travel, airfare, registration, meals, etc.,) will need to be covered by participating student.

FFA

Membership Fee State Membership fee

\$25.00

Total

\$ 25.00

OPTIONAL FFA FEES

All other trips and tours are additional opportunities, not a required part of FFA. If it fits the needs and situation of the FFA member the following are available. This fee schedule is calculated to the best of our knowledge based on previous years, but circumstances, events, and opportunities may change depending on the needs/wants of the chapter and its members.

All field trips, overnight trips, events, activities, conferences, conventions, and contests, are subject to meeting the requirements of the North Summit FFA chapter. This is not limited to but may include; academic grades, participation in FFA, meeting official dress standards, classroom behavior, code of conduct/media release forms, advisors, administration approval in addition to other requirements as seen fit per trip as well as meeting the guidelines of the FFA travel policy as outlined in the North Summit FFA constitution.

Apparel

\$ 150.00

T-shirt, hoodie, FFA jacket

Summer Ag

Summer Ag Tour Day Fieldtrips
 Meal expense Only

\$ 20 - 40.00

Ag Tours

\$ 1,500.00

- Group Travel Package Lodging, transportation, entrance fees, incidentals, insurance, etc.
 - o Additional Expense:

Students will need to bring spending money for; meals, souvenirs, treats/snacks/goodies, etc. \$ 250,00 (+)

State FFA Participation

State FFA Convention

\$ 250.00

Lodging, transportation, entrance fees, etc.

(Does not include food or meals, please plan accordingly usually \$ 20.00 - \$ 150.00)

State CDE's

\$ 250.00

Lodging, transportation, entrance fees, etc.

(Does not include food or meals, please plan accordingly usually \$ 20.00 - \$ 150.00)

Invitational CDE's

\$ 120.00 (meals)

All fees covered by the chapter with the exception of meals \$20 per meal

National FFA Convention

\$ 2,000.00

(It is expected for FFA members to travel if they compete and win a state event.)

- Group travel package hotel, transportation, registration, tickets, incidentals, insurance.
 Prices can vary depending on location. Does not include food, meals, or souvenirs.
 - o Additional Expense: Students will need to bring spending money for; meals, souvenirs, treats/snacks/goodies, etc. \$400.00 (+)

^{*}All events executed, participated in and planned for the North Summit FFA chapter are subject to change at the degression of the FFA advisors*

HOSA

Membership Fee State Membership fee, tournament fees	\$ 25.00
Total	\$ 25.00

OPTIONAL HOSA FEES

Apparel T-shirt, hoodie, jacket, based on student's decision	\$ 15 – 50.00
Yearly Club Activities Service projects, meals, group activities	\$ 50.00
Primary Children's Trauma Actors Meal expense	\$ 15.00
Competitions (if member chooses to compete) Registration, meals	\$ 50.00
State HOSA Participation	
Fall Leadership Conference	\$ 50.00
 Officers Only; registration, meal expense State HOSA Registration, hotel fees, meals 	\$ 150.00

 * State level participation is not required. Costs, fees and expenses are listed for those members who meet the requirements and choose to participate at this level. *

National HOSA/Out of State Travel

• National Leadership Conference

\$ 1,500.00

Group travel package – hotel, transportation, registration, tickets, incidentals, insurance, included meals. Prices can vary depending on location

*National level participation is not required to participate in HOSA. Costs, fees and expenses are listed for HOSA members who meet the requirements/qualifications and choose to participate at this level. *

State and National Level Additional Expenses:

Students will need to bring spending money for:

Souvenirs/snacks/etc.,

\$ 250.00 (+)

LIA

Membership Fee \$ 25.00 National Membership fee Total \$ 25.00 **OPTIONAL LIA FEES** Apparel \$ 15 - 50.00 T-shirt, hoodie, jacket, based on student's decision Yearly Club Activities \$ 45.00 Service projects, meals, group activities **NHS** Membership Fee \$ 20.00 National Membership fee **Total** \$ 20.00 OPTIONAL NHS FEES Yearly Club Activities \$ 40.00 Service projects, meals, group activities **Musical Cast** Costume Fee \$50 - 150.00 Costumes, and supplies needed for costume purchased by student Total \$ 150.00 OPTIONAL MUSICAL FEES Apparel \$ 15 - 30.00

\$ 30 - 50.00

T-shirt or hoodie for cast

Ticket/admission, meal expense

Field Trip

Athletics Cost Breakdown 2025 - 2026

BASEBALL

TOTAL

Participation Fee Balls for: (Indoor, pitching machine, practice & games); so	\$ 60.00 corebooks, supplies, etc.
Game Day Apparel Hoodie, T-shirt, sweats	\$ 150.00
Team Hat	\$ 30.00
Batting Helmet 1st year, or as needed if student wants to purchase own he	\$ 50.00 lmet
Travel Fees Hotel fees, meals away games, snacks	\$ 530.00
TOTAL	\$ 820.00
BOYS BASKETBALL	
Participation Fee Basketballs, scorebooks, practice gear, etc.	\$ 60.00
Game Day Apparel Sweats, t-shirts, team socks	\$ 165.00
Travel Gear Backpack-optional	\$ 75.00
Travel Fees Hotel fees, meals away games, snacks	\$ 350.00
Summer Camp * Optional - Registration fees, hotel fees, meals, activities	\$ 250.00

\$ 900.00

GIRLS BASKETBALL

Participation Fee Basketballs, scorebooks, practice gear, etc.	\$ 60.00
Game Day Apparel Sweats, t-shirts, team socks	\$ 150.00
Travel Fees Hotel fees, meals away games, snacks	\$ 350.00
Summer Camp usually 2 *Optional - Registration fees, hotel fees, meals, activities	\$ 250.00
TOTAL	\$ 810.00
CHEERLEADING	
Cheer Camp Registration, hotel fees, meals, activities	\$ 450.00
Camp/Practice Clothes Shorts, tanks, t-shirts, sports bras, spandex, etc.	\$ 350.00
Uniform 1 - comp uniform Skirt, shell, liner	\$ 300.00
Uniform 2 Skirt, shell, liner	\$ 250.00
Warm Ups Jacket, pants	\$ 200.00
Tennis Shoes Mat shoe, sideline shoe	\$ 250.00
Game Day Apparel Shirts, leggings, hoodies, etc.	\$ 200.00

Travel Gear Backpack	\$20 	\$ 100.00
Competition Fee		\$ 100.00
Poms		\$ 50.00
Bows (\$ 7 – 10 per bow)		\$ 50.00
Swing For Life Shirt, shorts, bow		\$ 30.00
Travel Fees Hotel fees, meals away	games, snacks	\$ 675.00
TOTAL		\$ 3,005.00
CROSS COUNTRY		
Participation Fee Meet entrance fees, stop	owatches, supplies	\$ 60.00
Meet Day Apparel Sweats, t-shirt, hoodie,	etc.	\$ 120.00
Travel Fees Meals, snacks, possible l	hotel fees	\$ 180.00
Camp * <i>Optional</i> - Registration	n fees, meals, etc.	\$ 150.00
TOTAL		\$ 510.00

DRILL TEAM

Drill Camp Registration fees, hotel fees, meals	\$ 300.00
Camp/Practice Clothes Practice tops, bottoms	\$ 150.00
Warm Ups Jacket, pants	\$ 250.00
Tennis Shoes Team shoes (x2)	\$ 150.00
Game Day Apparel Shirts, sweatshirts, leggings, etc.	\$ ⁻ 150.00
Travel Gear Backpack, Duffle Bag & Garment bag	\$ 200.00
Gore Boots Dance shoes, black, tan. (x 4)	\$ 190.00
Costumes Yearly costumes, purchase or rental fee	\$ 450.00
Choreography fee, contracted	\$ 350.00
Competition Fee Comp Entry fees	\$ 50.00
Makeup Matching team makeup, lipstick, etc.	\$ 50.00
Team Photos	\$ 30.00
Travel Fees Hotel fees, meals for competitions/games, snacks	\$ 350.00

TOTAL

\$ 2,670.00

FOOTBALL

Participation Fee Footballs, tees, tape, supplies, etc.	\$ 60.00
Game Day Apparel T-shirt, hoodie, socks	\$ 130.00
Girdle *As needed; Hip, tail, and thigh pads.	\$ 50.00
Travel Fees Possible hotel fees, meals away games	\$ 160.00
TOTAL	\$ 400.00
BOYS GOLF	
Participation Fee Training supplies, green fees, etc.	\$ 60.00
Game Day Apparel Team shirt, hat, etc.	\$ 90.00
Golf Course Fee Round Valley course fee, additional green fees, practice	\$ 100.00
Travel Fees State hotel fee, meals away tournaments	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 450.00

GIRLS GOLF

Participation Fee Training supplies, green fees, etc.	\$ 60.00
Game Day Apparel Shirt, visor, per athlete request	\$ 90.00
Golf Course Fee/Practice Fee Course fees, additional green fees, rentals, range balls, winter	\$ 100.00 practice, transportation
Travel Fees Hotel fees, meals away tournaments	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 450.00

GIRLS SOCCER

Participation Fee Soccer balls, scorebooks, training supplies, etc.	\$ 60.00
Game Day Apparel Sweatshirt, t-shirt, team socks, etc.	\$ 120.00
Travel Gear Backpack/duffle bag, water bottles	\$ 125.00
Warm Ups Jacket, pants	\$ 120.00
Travel Fees Possible hotel fee, meals away games	\$ 200.00
Soccer Clinic *Optional - Registration, snacks, meals	\$ 150.00

TOTAL

\$ 775.00

SOFTBALL

Participation Fee Softballs, scorebooks, line up cards, etc.	\$ 60.00
Game Day Apparel T-shirt, team jacket, belt, visor, sock, etc.	\$ 180.00
Batting Helmet 1st year, or as needed if student wants to purchase own l	\$ 60.00 nelmet
Travel Fees Hotel fees, meals away games, snacks, etc.	\$ 400.00
TOTAL	\$ 700.00
SWIM TEAM	
Participation Fee Meet entrance fees, etc.	\$ 60.00
Meet Day Apparel T-shirt, hoodie, sweats, etc.	\$ 150.00
Suit/Jammer	\$ 90 - 140.00
Gear Swim cap/goggles, optional items per athlete request	\$ 50.00
Travel Fees Possible hotel fees, meals away meets, snacks, etc.	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 600.00

TRACK AND FIELD

Participation Fee Meet entrance fees, stopwatches, supplies	\$ 60.00
Meet Day Apparel Sweats, t-shirts, windbreaker, etc.	\$ 120.00
Travel Fees Meals away meets, possible hotel fees	\$ 180.00
Track Spikes	\$ 50.00
TOTAL	\$ 410.00

VOLLEYBALL

TOTAL

Participation Fee Volleyballs, scorebooks, etc.	\$ 60.00
Game Day Apparel T-shirt, hoodie, socks, etc.	\$ 70.00
Travel Gear Sweats, jacket, backpack, etc.	\$ 100.00
Travel Fees Hotel fees, meals away games, snacks, etc.	\$ 250.00
Summer Camps *Optional - Registration fee, hotel fees, meals, etc. Ogden, Richfield Ruckus, 3-day skills camp, 3-day tea	\$ 450.00 im camp

\$ 930.00

WRESTLING

Participation Fee Tournament costs, supplies, etc.	\$ 60.00
Game Day Apparel/Warm ups Jackets, shorts, sweats, t-shirt, etc.	\$ 150.00
Uniforms Singlets	\$ 200.00
Travel Fees Hotel fees, meals away meets, snacks, etc.	\$ 600.00

Wrestlers can bring their own food to eat during tournaments. We do however stop on the way home from meets.

TOTAL \$ 1,010.00